

MIL-J-7823E(AS)  
AMENDMENT 3  
18 October 1984  
SUPERSEDING  
AMENDMENT 2  
24 June 1976

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

### JACKETS, FLYER'S INTERMEDIATE, TYPE G-1

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-J-7823E(AS) dated 15 January 1971, and is approved for use by the Naval Air Systems Command, Department of the Navy and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense

Page 2

#### 2 1 Under Specifications delete the following

##### FEDERAL

KK-L-170 - Leather, Kidskin, or Goatskin, Chrome Tanned

##### MILITARY

MIL-L-15040 - Labels, Garment (Woven, Rayon)

#### 2 1 Under Specifications add the following

##### FEDERAL

KK-L-162 - Leather, Cattlehide, Chrome Tanned for Gloves, Garmets and Equipage

DDD-L-20 - Label, for Clothing, Equipage and Tentage (General Use)

PPP-T-60 - Tape, Packaging, Waterproof

##### MILITARY

MIL-C-43718 - Cloth, Twill, Polyester and Cotton. Polyester and Rayon

#### 2 1 Under Standards add the following

FED-STD-595 - Colors

## MIL-J-7823E(AS)

## Page 3

3 2 1 1 Delete the entire paragraph and substitute

"3 2 1 1 Outershell The outershell of the jacket shall be fabricated from leather 2/64 to 3/64 inch thick, Type 1, Class 2 of KKL-L-162 except the minimum value for stitch tearing strength shall be 17 0 pounds The leather shall be dyed brown and the color shall match color chip number 20040 as reflected in Federal Standard Number 595 for colors The cattlehide leather may have a goatskin grain finish "

## Page 4

3 2 2 2 1 Outer After the word "black" add the following

"or from cloth conforming to MIL-C-43718, type 1, color black "

3 2 3, 2nd sentence - delete and substitute

"The mouton shall be dyed brown and approximate the color of the leather outershell when inspected as specified in 4 5 1 "

## Page 5

3 2.9 Slide Fasteners In the fourth sentence delete "The slide fastener tapes shall be nylon" and substitute "The slide fastener tape fabric shall be as specified in paragraph 3 3 11 of V-F-106 "

## Page 9

3 7 Delete the entire paragraph and substitute

"3.7 Label - A combination, identification and size label shall be centered (+ 1/2 inch) below the hanger and sewn on all four sides to only the lining The label shall conform to Type 1, Classes 1 and 2 of DDD-L-20 The label shall contain the following information

JACKET, FLYER'S, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE G-1  
SIZE  
MIL-J-7823E(AS)  
NAME OF MANUFACTURER  
NSN  
CONTRACT NUMBER"

## Page 22

TABLE V, FRONT OPENING, subparagraphs (1 and 2 ) Delete and substitute

"1 More than 1/8 inch but not more than 3/8 inch

2 More than 3/8 inch"

MIL-J-7823E(AS)

Page 22 (Continued)

POCKETS AND FLAPS, subparagraph (1 ) Delete and substitute:

"1. More than 1/8 inch but not more than 3/8 inch"

Page 27

5 2 1 Delete the entire paragraph and substitute

"5 2 1 Level A - Ten jackets, packaged as specified in 5 1.1, shall be packed as specified in 5.2.2, except that the fiberboard container shall be Type CF, Weather Resistant Class, Variety SW, Grade V3c, and the tape for sealing the seams and joints shall conform to Class 1 of PPP-T-60 and be natural in color. In addition, each container shall be reinforced in accordance with paragraph 30 5 2 of the appendix to PPP-B-636 "

Preparing activity  
Navy - AS  
Project No. 8415-N446)